| Client/Matter No. 11430-98  |                  |   | NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR |
|---|------------------|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY   |                  |   |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:      |                  | record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:  2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):   |  |
| DST OUTPUT OF CALIFORNIA, INC.  |                  | Name: DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC  |  |
|   |                  | Internal Address:   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  |                  | Street Address:   | 1100 Investment Blvd.  |
|   |                  | City:   | El Dorado Hills  |
|   |                  | State:  | California   |
|   |                  | Countrý:  | USA Zip: 95762   |
|   |                  | Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:<br>Execution Date(s):November 24, 2003   |                  |   |  |
| Assignment  | ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  |  |
| Security Agreement  | ⊠ Merger         | ☐ Joint Re  | esearch Agreement  |
| ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other  |                  |   |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s).  A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                  |   | er with a new application.   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5                          |                  |   |  |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                  |   |  |
| James A. Collins, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax |                  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |  |
| ,   |                  | <ul> <li>b. ⊠ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit         Account Number: 23-1925         Authorjzed User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson &amp; Lione     </li> </ul>   |  |
| 9. Signature: Signes D. Vallin  |                  | 9/30/2005   |  |
| Signature  James A. Collins, Rec. No. 43,557  |                  | Date Total number of pages including cover  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |                  | sheet, attachments, and documents: 4  |  |

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERRBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.



3706131 8100H

040064729

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2899186

DATE: 01-29-04

**PATENT** REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0267

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 11/26/2003 FILED 10:27 AM 11/26/2003 SRV 030761822 - 3706131 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DST OUTPUT OF CALIFORNIA, INC. INTO DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge are:

<u>Name</u>

13123214299

Jurisdiction

DST Output of California, Inc. DST Output West, LLC

California Corporation

Delaware Limited Liability Company

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge.
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is: DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC
- The merger shall become effective on December 1, 2003.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at: 333 W. 11<sup>th</sup> Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be famished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

24th day of November, 2003, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC

Name: Kenneth V. Hager

Title: Vice President/Assistant Secretary

2115463 PV.1

11/24/2003 16:04 PAX 816 531 7545

SONNENSCHEIN

**₩**005/005

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby file the following Certificate of Formation:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE TWO

The address of the Company's initial registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The Company shall be managed by a Management Committee, the members of which shall be appointed pursuant to the terms of the Operating Agreement of the Company, as amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been signed this day of November, 2003.

Kenneth V. Hager, Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 FM 11/24/2003 FILED 06:56 PM 11/24/2003 SRV 030757155 - 3706331 FILE

2115402017-1

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0269